

January 16, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2167

Page 3, line 15, replace "six" with "four"

Page 3, line 16, after "participation" insert ", with no more than two hours accepted for each calendar year"

Page 3, line 16, remove "Active participation"

Page 3, line 17, replace "hours do not qualify as" with "One hour of active participation equates to one hour of continuing education credit. A licensee may not use continuing education granted for active participation to satisfy other continuing education requirements or"

Page 3, line 19, replace "commissioner" with "professional insurance association"

Page 3, line 19, after the underscored period insert "The professional insurance association shall inform the commissioner of participation by the insurance producer or consultant."

Page 3, line 20, replace "such verification" with "participation confirmation"

Page 3, line 20, replace "shall" with "may"

Renumber accordingly